

CA 232/2023

ANUPAMA SACHDEVA Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI

10.11.2023

Present: Sh. Narendra Hudda, Ld. Counsel for appellant.  
Sh. Sunil Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Today, the matter was listed for hearing arguments on criminal appeal. Ld. Counsel for respondent has apprised the Court that the appellant has not complied with order dated 26.07.2023 and thus requested the Court to vacate the suspension of sentence imposed by Ld. Trial Court.

*Per contra*, Ld. Counsel for appellant has placed on record a judgment titled ***Vivek Sahani & Anr Vs Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited CRM-M 29188-2019*** to contend that the Appellate Court ought not to cancel the bail granted to convict.

Under these circumstances, re-list for **hearing arguments on the aspect of Section 148 of NI Act for 11.12.2023**

Both Ld. Counsels have submitted that they would file some relevant judgments in this regard on the next date of hearing.

(ARUL VARMA )

ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 10.11.2023