

CA 232/2023

ANUPAMA SACHDEVA Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI

07.08.2024

Present : Ms. Neha Feroz, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the

State/respondent no. 1.

Sh. Arjun Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.

2.

Ld. Counsel for both the parties jointly submitted that the matter has amicably been settled between the parties and now, as per the settlement, last installment is to be paid by the appellant in the month of February, 2025, therefore, the matter may be adjourned today.

Heard.

Accordingly, at joint request, the matter is hereby adjourned.

List the matter again for **settlement/further proceedings** on **15.02.2025**, as jointly requested.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
**ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**South East District, Saket Court,**  
**New Delhi /07.08.2024**