

2 CA 232/2023 ANUPAMA SACHDEVA Vs. STATE NCT  
OF DELHI /0 ()  
10.09.2025

Present : Sh. Manish Kumar and Sh. Saqlain, Ld. Counsel for  
appellant.

Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent  
no. 1.

Sh. Sunil Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.  
2 with respondent no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submitted that the  
matter has been settled amicably between the parties and in  
pursuance of the settlement, appellant has already paid a sum of  
Rs. 15,50,000/- to the respondent and the remaining balance  
amount of Rs. 7 lakhs will be paid to the respondent on or before  
the NDOH.

Heard.

At joint request, put up for further proceedings on  
01.11.2025.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi /10.09.2025