

CA 232/2023

ANUPAMA SACHDEVA Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI

01.11.2025

Present : Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
along with Mr. Dhruv, the son of the appellant.
Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent
no. 1.
Respondent no. 2 in person.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he has handed over a demand draft of Rs. 2,00,000/- to the respondent no. 2 today and that appellant will also hand over a further demand draft of Rs. 2,00,000/- to the respondent no. 2 during the course of the day. In this regard, a separate statement of respondent no. 2 is recorded today.

Further, Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that the remaining amount of Rs. 3,00,000/- will be paid to the respondent no. 2 by 15.02.2026 and therefore, requested for an adjournment today.

Heard.

In view of joint request, be listed the matter for **settlement/further proceedings on 16.02.2026.**

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /01.11.2025