

CA 232/2023

ANUPAMA SACHDEVA Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
along with appellant.

None for the State/respondent no. 1.

Sh. Arjun Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.
2 along with respondent no. 2.

The regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent
no. 1 is on leave today.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that the
settlement had arrived at between the parties in the matter in July,
2024 and in terms of the settlement, the appellant has been
paying the installments regularly and now, the remaining amount
of Rs. 3,00,000/- is to be paid to the respondent no. 2, out of
which, the appellant is handing over a demand draft of Rs.
1,00,000/- to the respondent no. 2 today before this court and the
appellant also undertakes that he will pay the remaining balance
amount of Rs. 2,00,000/- within 30 days from today.

Further, at joint request of the parties, **matter be
referred to the upcoming National Lok Adalat to be held on
22.03.2026.**

Put up the matter for **report/further proceedings** on
09.04.2026, as requested for.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /13.03.2026